Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Stephanie Barnes** ("Teacher"). **Stephanie Barnes** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$91,402.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The Attended Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Amagenta School Corporation by:

School Corporation by:

Amagenta School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Christopher Bartley** ("Teacher"). **Christopher Bartley** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,508.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

School Corporation by:

Resident

Attested:

Third Benefit

Amnifer Neben Weekas

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Bubp** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Bubp** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,297.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The Application Welling

The Application Welling

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Carson** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Carson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$86,317.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Third Beach Was Ample Nation Was

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jeffrey Carter** ("Teacher"). **Jeffrey Carter** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,508.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Thirty Rulen Williag

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Terri Drozd** ("Teacher"). **Terri Drozd** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,508.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Fresident

Attested:

Thirty Bound

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Fresident

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Drudge** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Drudge** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,297.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jeff Frizzi** ("Teacher"). **Jeff Frizzi** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$88,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Carmel Clay Schools ("Corporation") and Susan Fulp ("Teacher"). Susan Fulp is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 187 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.5. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$88,935.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by: President Attested: Janifer Neben Wickers Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Liana Giles** ("Teacher"). **Liana Giles** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,388.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Merintendent Source Source Telegraphic Source Teleg

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Lacey Grabek** ("Teacher"). **Lacey Grabek** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,311.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Roung

President

Attested:

Third Broken

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Roung

President

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **David Helder** ("Teacher"). **David Helder** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **174** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$80,728.55 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The President

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Fresident

School Corporation by:

Fresident

School Corporation by:

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Wendy Higdon** ("Teacher"). **Wendy Higdon** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,417.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Roung

President

Attested:

Amnifer Neben Wellag

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Kristen Irwin** ("Teacher"). **Kristen Irwin** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,179.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Apprice Number William William Secretary

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Apprinted Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Christopher Kreke** ("Teacher"). **Christopher Kreke** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,297.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Therefore Research Williams

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Carmel Clay Schools ("Corporation") and Rebecca McElhannon ("Teacher"). Rebecca McElhannon is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract 2. consists of 187 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.5. Ind. 3. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 4. **\$91,101.00** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 6. 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by: Millhannon President Attested: Sprifer Neben Wellag Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Sarah Mindham** ("Teacher"). **Sarah Mindham** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,438.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Ministration William William

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Brandy Myers** ("Teacher"). **Brandy Myers** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,250.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Attested:

Amage Neben Wellas

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jeffery Naas** ("Teacher"). **Jeffery Naas** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,454.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Amage Neben Wellag

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Carmel Clay Schools ("Corporation") and Megan Osborn ("Teacher"). Megan Osborn is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$91,402.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The Land Revent Williams

Attended The Land Williams

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Carmel Clay Schools ("Corporation") and Ryan Osborn ("Teacher"). Ryan Osborn is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.5. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,693.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The President Victorial

Amount Relate Victorial

Amount Relate Victorial

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Shawn Peters** ("Teacher"). **Shawn Peters** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,388.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Justin Quick** ("Teacher"). **Justin Quick** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,832.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The half Beached

Spanish Neben Wellag

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Theresa Ramos** ("Teacher"). **Theresa Ramos** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,297.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Heresalamos

President

Attested:

Theresalamos

Attested:

Theresalamos

Apprint Neben Welland

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Angela Snyder** ("Teacher"). **Angela Snyder** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.5. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,508.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Jacinda Sohalski** ("Teacher"). **Jacinda Sohalski** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,297.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Third Beach School Corporation by:

Third School Corporation by:

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Nancy Spencer** ("Teacher"). **Nancy Spencer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,311.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Roung

President

Attested:

Third Brushol

Amnifer Neben Wewas

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Sidney Swartzendruber** ("Teacher"). **Sidney Swartzendruber** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,114.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

Thursday Beauty Amajer Neton Wellag

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Kristen Taylor** ("Teacher"). **Kristen Taylor** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **08/08/2022**, and ending on **06/01/2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.5. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,388.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by:

Husten Jayler

President

Attested:

Superintendent Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Carmel Clay Schools ("Corporation") and Sarah Tilbury ("Teacher"). Sarah Tilbury is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 1. 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract 2. consists of 187 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.5. Ind. 3. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of 4. \$97,454.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 5. 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 6. 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher: School Corporation by: President Attested: Aprifer Neben Wellag Superintendent

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Kimberly Walker** ("Teacher"). **Kimberly Walker** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$84,638.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Roung

President

Attested:

The Broken Wellang

Secretary

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **Carmel Clay Schools** ("Corporation") and **Andrea Yocum** ("Teacher"). **Andrea Yocum** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 08/08/2022, and ending on 06/01/2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **187** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.5**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$88,525.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This contract is public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Attested:

The Bound Reverse William Will

Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated January 2022

Superintendent